

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 104 OF 2005

FRANCIS T.CHACKO FCA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHERRY JOSEPH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing rejoinder)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed.

Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R.

aster

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.104 OF 2005

FRANCIS T.CHACKO FCA  
IONER

PETIT

VERSUS

SHERRY JOSEPH & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.

(G.P. Mathur)

.....J.

(A.K. Mathur)

New Delhi;

September 4, 2006.